

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8049/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2005 in WP No. 10/2004 & WP No. 11/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIKKIM SUBBA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Ahuja, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to heavy losses on

In this case we find that the Revenue is put

account of the alleged tax evasion. We would like to know from the Union of

ficer for not India what action they have taken against the concerned of

moving this Court in time.

this An affidavit is required to be filed by the Union of India in

regard within 8 weeks.

hu Saxena) (Usha Bhardwaj) (Mad
rt Master Court Master Cou