

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3758/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in
& WP No. 11/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

WP No. 10/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIKKIM SUBBA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner was directed to furnish the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 vide order dated 30.10.2009. The order is not complied.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks to serve the unserved respondent by way of dasti.

Prayer is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding the outcome of dasti service.

List the matter on 11.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG