

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4938/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIKKIM SUBBA ASSOCIATES .

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior
counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, matter is not taken
up today.

Let the matter be remain on Board.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER